

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts
Katie Roell
(906) 776-3676
katie.roell@bossplow.com

## **BOSS Snowplow Expands Operations in Iron Mountain**

New expansion furthers operational efficiency to help support future growth

**IRON MOUNTAIN, Mich.** (August 4, 2020) – BOSS Snowplow, a leader in snow and ice management, today announced that it is expanding its facility in Iron Mountain, Michigan. The project will add approximately 44,000 square feet of additional manufacturing space to the existing facility, which will include a new paint line and improvements to its R&D facility to increase production capacity and support future growth.

"We are investing in our Iron Mountain facility to better support ongoing product development, expand our operational capacity, and to continue to meet the needs of our customers," said Jody Christy, vice president of BOSS Snowplow. "This investment reinforces our commitment to the Iron Mountain community, and positions us to further strengthen and grow our relationships in the markets we serve."

BOSS is grateful to the city of Iron Mountain for their support during this time of growth. The community support has validated this city as a great place to do business. This growth would not have been possible without the hardwork and commitment of BOSS' dedicated employees to building the top snow and ice products in the industry.

Construction is expected to begin in summer of 2020 with Gundlach Champion, based in Iron Mountain, selected to lead construction of the facility expansion. The project is slated to be complete by spring of 2021.

With growth, also comes employment opportunities. BOSS is seeking a human resources manager, materials supervisor, design engineer and welders. Interested applicants should visit bossplow.com to apply.

## **About BOSS Snowplow**

BOSS Snowplow, a division of The Toro Company, is a leader in the snow and ice management business with a growing line of plows for trucks, heavy equipment, UTVs and ATVs; salt and sand spreaders; and box plows built for the snow and ice management professional, as well as the homeowner. All products are designed for ease of use, quality and durability. With a market competitive warranty, uncompromising quality and high level of craftsmanship, BOSS has grown to be a leader in the sales of truck mount plows. BOSS products are designed and manufactured in Iron Mountain, Michigan, in an approved ISO

9001:2015 registered facility. BOSS maintains a network of nearly 800 dealers worldwide. For more information on BOSS Snowplow call 800-286-4155 or visit the company's website at <a href="https://www.bossplow.com">www.bossplow.com</a>.

## **About The Toro Company**

The Toro Company (NYSE: TTC) is a leading worldwide provider of innovative solutions for the outdoor environment including turf and landscape maintenance, snow and ice management, underground utility construction, rental and specialty construction, and irrigation and outdoor lighting solutions. With sales of \$3.1 billion in fiscal 2019, The Toro Company's global presence extends to more than 125 countries through a family of brands that includes Toro, Ditch Witch, Exmark, BOSS Snowplow, American Augers, Subsite Electronics, HammerHead, Trencor, Unique Lighting Systems, Irritrol, Hayter, Pope, Lawn-Boy and Radius HDD. Through constant innovation and caring relationships built on trust and integrity, The Toro Company and its family of brands have built a legacy of excellence by helping customers care for golf courses, sports fields, construction sites, public green spaces, commercial and residential properties and agricultural operations. For more information, visit www.thetorocompany.com.